LISTED ON: 28.08.2015 BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT NO: 2

ITEM NO: 10

SECTION:XIV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 79-82/2012

Cdr. A. U. Tayyaba & Ors.

...Petitioners

VERSUS

Union of India & Ors.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that there are 11 respondents in these appeals. Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 are represented by Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Advocate. Service is complete on respondent Nos. 1 to 6, 8 and 11. Cetificate of service is awaited from the High Court in respect of respondent Nos. 9 and 10. According to certificate of service received from the High Court, Service is not complete on respondent No. 7 as the address is not correct but counsel for the appellant has not furnished the correct address of respondent No. 7 so far.

Service is not complete on respondent Nos. 7, 9 & 10 so far.

The appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 26th DAY OF AUGUST, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv. CAS Ms. Rekha Palli, Adv. Ch. No.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-1